[ENG]

Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow allinstructions canresult in serious personal injury,
damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

« Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and heavy
equipment.

o DONOTEXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

o Always be sure to have someone assist you or amechanical device to lift and position heavy
products safely.

« Tightenscrews firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause product damage that
greatly reduces the holding power.

« Keep aclearareaand distance from moving parts when using the product.
« Useonly asintended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

o This productisintended forindooruse only.

« Any attempts toreconstruct the construction aren’t allowed.

o This product may contain smallitems that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep children
away unless the productisintended for theiruse and allinstructions and manuals are fully
reviewed and understood by them.

o Checkthatthe productis secure and safe to use atregularintervals (at least every three months).

E *Instructions are provided by HyperWork Vietnam,
- if you discover errors. Please contact us via website
E 1 E https://hyperwork.vn/

8b

VESA 600x400

« g =

AN

Too Long  Too Short g @

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

AERO STAND

HPW - TVCO02

NYQ 9NOAH 03dIA

o
w
o
s
o
<
=
o
2
>
=

~ !

VESA Compatible Screen Size Height Range Weight Capacity
Max. 400x400 377~75” 150mm (5.9”) TV 70kg/Shelf 5kg

Hang the TV on the top bracket to make — 7=
sure the proper mounting holes for the
Lower Hooks Q) , then remove the TV
and attach the jower hooks as shown.

o

4 Note: if the caster can’t touch the ground, )
0 Joosen the Jower nut as shown to adjust
ﬂ the caster to proper position, then tighten
the upper nut.

= 0 £




0
0
0

& -
D (x2) E (x3)
b \Q
’ //
e J
“ : y | @ [
A (x2) B (x1) C (x1) J (x1) K (x2) L (x4) M (x2) N (x3) O (x1) P (x1) Q (x1) R (x2)
4mm 5mm 14mm

fom  fm fmme  fmmw © @ Q)

M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4) M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
M6x14 M8x16 M6x30 M8x35 D8 D15xD8X5 D15xD8x15

AA (x6) AB (x10) AC (x2) AD (x20) AE (x6)
ST3.5x12 M5x8 M5x18 M6x10 M8x45

To avoid mismatching during installation, do not fully tighten the screws until step 4.

\

=
3
(A}
}
(A}
J B

(]

(B) l L L —
(

VESA
8a 100x100,200x200, 300x200
400x200, 300x300, 400x300

400x400

_g Note: Tighten the four screws @
4 B that used to fix brackets, and then
tighten all of other screws.

x T W

(E) -
_t L TooLong  Too Short

@’@ X .




[VIE]

Viéc khéng doc ki, khdng hiéu ré, va khdng lam theo tat ca cac hudng dan cé thé dan dén thuasng tich
nghiém trong, hu hdng thi€t bjhodc lam mat hiéu lyc bao hanh.

HUGNG DAN AN TOAN VA CANH BAO:

o Dambao rang bé mat gén ké di manh dé chiu dugc san pham treo va thiét bindng.
o KHONG VUGT QUA CONG SUATTAITRONG BUGC LIETKE.

o Ludnchic chanrang cé ngudihd trd ban hodc st dung thiét bi ca gidi dé nang va dat cac san pham
nang mot cachantoan.

« Vénvitchac chan, nhung khong vén qué chét. Van qué chat c6 thé gay huhong sén pham, lam giam
déng ké kha nang gilt sdn pham.

« Giltkhodng tréng va tranh xa cac bd phan chuyén déng khi stt dung san pham.

o S dung san phadm ding muc dich. Tuyét déi khdng diing, treo hodc leo 1&n san pham.
» Sanphamnay chidanh cho st dung trong nha.

« Khéng dudc phép téi cau tric san pham.

o Sanphamnay cé thé chita cac vat nhd cé thé gdy nguy cd hoe néunudt phai. Gili tré em xa néu san
pham khéng danh cho myc dich st dung clia ching va tat c& hudng dan va sach hudng dan phai
dugc xem xét va hiéu rd bai ngusi st dung.

« Kiémtra dinh ky dé dam bao san phadm dudc gan chit va an toan dé st dung (it nhat 3 thang mét 1an).
*Tailiéu hudng dan dudc cung cép bdi HyperWork Viét Nam,

néu ban phat hiénra sai sét vuilong lién hé ching téi qua
IE website https://hyperwork.vn/

HUGNG DAN LAP DAT

AERO STAND

HPW -TVCO2

NYa 9NDAH 03IA

o
w
a
s
a
<
=
o
2
=)
=

Tudng thich VESA Kich thudc man hinh
TSida. 400x400 377~75”

!

Pham vi chiéu cao Taitrong
150mm (5.9”) TV 70kg/Ké 5kg

8b

VESA 600x400

Qud dai Quéngin g @

Treo TV 1én gid d trén cling dé dém bao
céc 16 gén phithgp cho céc méc dudi @,
sau do thao TVrava gan cac moc dudi

T I8ng dai 8¢ dudinhu hinh d€ diéu chinh banh xe

4 N\
Luuy: Néu banh xe khong thé cham dét, hay ndi

V& vj tridung, sau dé siét chat dai &c trén.

= 0 £




= < = g
&2 )
5
D (x2) E (x3) F (x2) G (x2) H (x2) 1 (x2)
N
" : H U = @ [
A (x2) B (x1) C (x1) J (x1) K (x2) L (x4) M (x2) N (x3) O (x1) P (x1) Q (x1) R (x2)
4mm 5mm 14mm
D) ) )
o G D | fm S oo Jmmw © 0§ )
AA (x6) AB (x10) AC (x2) AD (x20) AE (x6) M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4) M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
ST3.5x12 M5x8 M5x18 M6x10 M8x45 Méx14 M8x16 M6x30 M8x35 D8 D15xD8X5 B15xD8x15

Dé tranh viéc khong khdp trong qua trinh I3p dit, khong siét chit vit hoan toan cho dén budc 4.

\

S

T\

1170mm
1320mm

Luuy: Van chatbén con vit @ da dung
dé c8 dinh céc gid d8, sau dé van chat
tat ca cac convit conlai.

VESA

100x100,200x200, 300x200
400x200,300x300,400x300
400x400

X . \ ed @e @
: (M-F)




